TOWNSHIP OF VERONA COUNTY OF ESSEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTION No. 2025-227

A motion was made by Councilwoman McGrath; seconded by Councilman Roman that the following resolution be adopted:

AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT WITH JDV EQUIPMENT CORPORATION

WHEREAS, the Waste Water Treatment Plant requires repair and replacement of certain instruments within the grit removal process that need to be manufactured and fabricated to the specifications of the mechanism utilized in the grit removal process; and

WHEREAS, grit removal process removes all small sediment such as stones and/or bits of plastic from the sewer influent into the Waste Water Treatment Plant; and

WHEREAS, the Qualified Purchasing Agent has determined that the value of said services has exceeded \$17,500.00; and

WHEREAS, this expenditure shall be charged to Budget Account No. 5-05-55-502-384 or any other account that may be deemed appropriate by the Chief Financial Officer or her designee, and the availability of funds have been contingently certified by the Chief Financial Officer of the Township; and

WHEREAS, the award of the contract to JDV Equipment Corporation is being made pursuant to *N.J.S.A.* 19:44A-20.5 and the Business Entity Disclosure Certification and Political Contribution Disclosure Form completed by JDV Equipment Corporation have been filed with the Township and are annexed to this Resolution.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of Verona, in the County of Essex, New Jersey that JDV Equipment Corporation, 104 Fulton Street, Boonton, New Jersey 07005 is hereby awarded a contract for repair and replacement of certain instruments within the mechanism not to exceed \$24,000.00 without further authorization of the Governing Body.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Township Manager and the Municipal Clerk are hereby authorized to enter into any agreement necessary for the aforementioned services a copy of which shall be available for public inspection in the Office of the Municipal Clerk.

ROLL CALL:

AYES: Holland, McGrath, Roman, McEvoy, Tamburro

NAYS:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND EXACT COPY OF A RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF VERONA AT A REGULAR MEETING HELD ON OCTOBER 6, 2025.

JENNIFER KIERNAN, RMC, CMC

MUNICIPAL CLERK

TOWNSHIP OF VERONA, NEW JERSEY VENDOR INFORMATION SHEET

COMPANY NAME: JDV Process Equipment Corp					
ADDRESS: 104 Fulton Street, Boonton, NJ 07005					
PHONE NUMBER: 973-366-6556					
FAX NUMBER: 973-366-3193					
FEDERAL I.D. NUMBER: 41-2069374					
NAME OF PERSON PREPARING BID: Steve Lukacs					
PHONE NUMBER: 973-366-6556 EXT. 111					
CONTACT PERSON FOR CORRESPONDENCE REGARDING THE PROPOSAL					
NAME: Steve Lukacs					
ADDRESS: 104 Fulton Street, Boonton, NJ 07005					
PHONE: 973-366-6556 FAX NUMBER: 973-366-3193					
E-MAIL ADDRESS: stevel@jdvequipment.com					
PROJECT COORDINATOR					
COMPANY NAME: JDV Process Equipment Corp					
ADDRESS: 104 Fulton Street, Boonton, NJ 07005					
PHONE NUMBER: 973-366-6556					
CELL PHONE NUMBER:					
FAX NUMBER: 973-366-3193					
PERSON TO CONTACT: Steve Lukacs					
EMAIL, ADDRESS: stevel@jdvequipment.com					

BUSINESS ENTITY DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATION

FOR NON-FAIR AND OPEN CONTRACTS
Required Pursuant To N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.8
<NAME OF CONTRACTING AGENCY>

Part I - Vendor Affirmation The undersigned, being authorized and known	owledgeable of the circumstances, does hereby certify that the < name of business
entity> has not made and will not make any	reportable contributions pursuant to N.J.S.A. 19:44A-1 et seq. that, pursuant to
	s contract in the one year period preceding (date of award scheduled for approval of the
	lowing named candidate committee, joint candidates committee; or political
party committee representing the elected of 19:44A-3(p), (q) and (r).	fficials of the <name elected="" entity="" of="" officials=""> as defined pursuant to N.J.S.A.</name>
JDV Equipment Corp.	
Part II - Ownership Disclosure Cert	ification
	ne names and home addresses of all owners holding 10% or more of the issued
and outstanding stock of the undersigned.	te names and nome addresses of an owners nothing 10% of more of the issued
Check the box that represents the type	of business entity:
Partnership	Sole Proprietorship Subchapter S Corporation
Limited Partnership Limited Liabil	ity Corporation Limited Liability Partnership
Name of Stock or Shareholder	Home Address
Robert Abbott III	PO Box 516, Towaco, NJ 07082

D	
Part 3 - Signature and Attestation:	
	have misrepresented in whole or part this affirmation and certification, I
and/or the business entity, will be liable	
Name of Business Entity: JDV Equipment	
Signature of Affiant: Thomas ().	Priola Title: P&S Coordinator
Printed Name of Affiant : Thomass. Pri	ola Date: 04/04/2024
	of any or any
Subscribed and sworn before me this <u>4</u> ADN 1202, 4	Amande aulut
	(Witnessell of attestion)
	GUILBERT OF NEW JERSEY
	1 # 50158961
	xpires 4/29/2026

STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATION FORM (CONTINUED) Required pursuant to N.J.S.A. 52:25-24.2 (P.L. 1977, c.33, as amended by P.L. 2016, c.43)

Sign and notarize the form below, and, if necessary, complete the list below. (Please attach additional sheets if more space is needed):

Name: Robert Abbott III	Name:
Address: PO Box 516	Address:
Towaco, NJ 07082	Visigelandrii muminin yosin nironi shallari yiro darada mohi umashdii inida ilimmin 1914 (1914) 1914 (1914) 19
	•
Name:	Name:
Address:	Address:
Name:	Name:
Address:	Address:
•	
en und des un seguin segui	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
Name:	Name:
Address:	Address:
	N. Communication of the Commun
Name:	Name:
Address:	Address:
Name:	Name:
Address:	Address:

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP

OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATION FORM (CONTINUED)

Required pursuant to N.J.S.A. 52:25-24.2 (P.L. 1977, c.33, as amended by P.L. 2016, c.43)

PART III

Any Direct or Indirect Parent Entity Which is Publicly Traded:

"To comply with this section, a bidder with any direct or indirect parent entity which is publicly traded may submit the name and address of each publicly traded entity and the name and address of each person that holds a 10 percent or greater beneficial interest in the publicly traded entity as of the last annual filing with the federal Securities and Exchange Commission or the foreign equivalent, and, if there is any person that holds a 10 percent or greater beneficial interest, also shall submit links to the websites containing the last annual filings with the federal Securities and Exchange Commission or the foreign equivalent and the relevant page numbers of the filings that contain the information on each person that holds a 10 percent or greater beneficial interest."

		Pages attached with name and address of and address of each person that holds a	of each publicly traded entity as we 10 percent or greater beneficial in	ell as the name terest.		
		Ċ.	OR CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY			
		Submit here the links to the Websites (URLs) containing the last annual filings with				
	the federal Securities and Exchange Commission or the foreign equivalent.					
		Aĭ	ND			
	D per	Submit here the relevant page numbers son holding a 10 percent or greater benef	of the filings containing the informicial interest.	nation on each		
				, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
			11011	and the state of t		
		ibed and sworn before me this ay of AVM, 2023.	Affiant Signature			
***		range briller		ject Support		
ī	Ńotary	Public 110 a 10 og (Affiant Name and Title	iect Support Specialist		
(Comm	ission Expires: 429 2026	10 - m. s water Coal of access	roundate)		
AMAND NOTARY PUB Commissi	LIC OF N	DIEW JERSEY O158951	(Corporate Seal, if appr NT OF OWNERSHIP	орписе)		
Made files to devote the new configuration.		OTAR P				
		THE PUBLISHED TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PUBLISHED TO THE PUBLISHED THE PUBLISHED TO THE PUBLISHED THE PUBLISHED TO THE PUBLISHED TO THE PUBLISHED TO THE PUBLISHED T	11 Ra	vision August 2023		